

Wiseway Group Limited ABN 26 624 909 682

23 September 2019

ASX Announcement

Registered office: 39-43 Warren Avenue BANKSTOWN NSW 2200 T: +612 9790 7888

Wiseway Group Limited (ASX: WWG)

Wiseway Operating Bonded Interstate Trucking for Xiamen Airlines

Wiseway Group Limited (**Wiseway**) is pleased to announce that from October 2019, it will extend its strategic partnership with Xiamen Airlines (IATA Code: MF) through operating its national bonded interstate trucking services.

Xiamen Airlines, China's sixth largest carrier, and Wiseway have been long-term strategic partners with Wiseway acting as Cargo Sales Agent (CSA) for Xiamen Airlines since it launched flights to Australia in July 2016. Xiamen Airlines currently operates seven flights weekly from Fuzhou and Xiamen to Sydney, as well as five flights per week to Melbourne originating from Fuzhou, Hangzhou and Xiamen.

Wiseway's national road transportation network, which operates daily between all major Australian capital cities, will be used to extend the services currently provided by Xiamen Airlines. Through leveraging Wiseway's existing 100+ truck fleet including Semis and B-Doubles, Xiamen Airlines will extend its existing international cargo services from Fuzhou/Hangzhou/Xiamen to other major Australian cities including Adelaide, Brisbane, Melbourne, Perth and Sydney.

CEO and Co-founder, Mr Roger Tong said, "This agreement further extends our long-term strategic partnership with Xiamen Airlines. Through leveraging each company's core competencies to enhance its competitive advantage, the partnership seeks to increase our share of the expanding Australian import air cargo market, driven by the rapid growth in e-commerce.

This agreement demonstrates the success Wiseway is achieving through its strategic approach to managing its expanding pipeline of growth opportunities. In the short-to-medium term, the company has a high level of confidence that further agreements will be reached based on the number opportunities at an advanced stage of negotiations. The company looks forward to providing further market updates when appropriate."

Furthermore, Wiseway has recently updated its road transportation online reservation platform interface to include track and trace capability which will further improve the company's efficiency as well as efficiency for customers and airline partners.



For further information, investors please contact:

Roger Tong
Executive Director and CEO
E: admin@wiseway.com.au

About Wiseway Group Limited

Wiseway (ASX: WWG) is a leading provider of integrated logistics in Australia with a nation-wide network of strategically located warehouses and facilities and with a large modern fleet of trucks and delivery vehicles. The Company was established in 2005 and listed on ASX in October 2018. Wiseway has grown to become one of the top three outbound air freight logistics providers in Australia with a specialist focus on Australia and China trade. Wiseway's focus is on cross-border logistics including air freight, sea freight, import services, domestic transportation, warehousing and customs clearance services, to a large customer base of domestic and international customers across its two main segments, general cargo and perishable cargo.

Website: www.wiseway.com.au